Michigamme Township - Fire Board Application

The Michigamme-Spurr Fire Board is made up of 5 members in total; two (2) are from Michigamme Township and two (2) from Spurr Township. The Fire Board appoints the fifth member. The members are appointed for a 3-year term. The Michigamme Township Supervisor nominates, and the Michigamme Township Board appoints the members from Michigamme Township (one of which is a Township Board member). The Spurr Township Supervisor nominates, and the Spurr Township Board appoints the members from Spurr Township. The Fire Board holds monthly meetings.

Optimal Preferred Skill Set

These skill sets are a guide only. Because of the small size of our community, it might be difficult to obtain an adequate number of applicants.

- 1. Resident of Michigamme or Spurr Township (required)
- 2. Available for monthly meeting (required)
- 3. Computer literate and access to a computer (required)
- 4. Robert's Rules of Order knowledge (preferred)
- 5. Accounting & Finance experience (preferred)
- 6. Fire Fighter experience (preferred)

Name <u>:</u>		
Phone number:		
Email:	_	
List of experience and skill set:		